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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

2016 REGULAR SESSION 

ENROLLED 

Committee Substitute 

for 

House Bill 2101 

(BY DELEGATES MORGAN, CAPUTO, FAIRCLOTH, FOLK, 

HOWELL AND R. SMITH) 

[Passed February 8, 2016; in effect ninety days from passage.] 
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 AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by repealing §29-12C-1 and 1 

§29-12C-2, relating to eliminating obsolete government entities; and repealing sections 2 

relating to the Patient Injury Compensation Plan Study Board. 3 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

 That §29-12C-1 and §29-12C-2 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be 1 

repealed. 2 

§2.  Repeal of article relating to the Patient Injury Compensation Plan Study Board. 

§29-12C-1 and §29-12C-2 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, are hereby 1 

repealed. 2 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 

 
 

............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
                     
 
Originating in the House. 
 
In effect ninety days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
day of ..........................................................................................................., 2016. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
 Governor 
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